

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

BORNMAN CONSTRUCTION LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

SNOW HILL, NC

TARBORO, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		18500.00		26000.00		27250.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5000.00		6500.00		5975.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		105000.00		140000.00		84700.00	
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	12.00	2400.00	15.00	3000.00	11.80	2360.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20	TON	60.00	1200.00	35.50	710.00	42.55	851.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40	SY	5.00	200.00	1.95	78.00	3.55	142.00
0007	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40	LF	30.00	1200.00	40.00	1600.00	48.50	1940.00
0008	0354000000-E	310	**** RC PIPE CULV ***** (30", CLASS V)	120	LF	75.00	9000.00	63.50	7620.00	72.50	8700.00
0009	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	22	LF	30.00	660.00	41.08	903.76	48.15	1059.30
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	42	LF	10.50	441.00	8.00	336.00	21.50	903.00
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,314	TON	22.50	52065.00	27.00	62478.00	22.20	51370.80
0012	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	900	TON	65.00	58500.00	51.75	46575.00	45.00	40500.00
0013	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	1,020	TON	65.00	66300.00	49.00	49980.00	42.25	43095.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	105	TON	550.00	57750.00	678.50	71242.50	590.00	61950.00
0015	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20	TON	150.00	3000.00	184.00	3680.00	220.00	4400.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1840.00	3680.00
0017	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	LF	1000.00	2000.00	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00
0018	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2	EA	550.00	1100.00	550.00	1100.00	855.50	1711.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	101	LF	28.00	2828.00	30.00	3030.00	36.80	3716.80
0020	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	60	TON	50.00	3000.00	52.00	3120.00	58.00	3480.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	160	SY	3.50	560.00	1.00	160.00	2.75	440.00
0022	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		2500.00			7000.00		11000.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	2.25	4500.00	2.25	4500.00	2.80	5600.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	70	TON	50.00	3500.00	47.50	3325.00	59.00	4130.00
0025	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	60.00	300.00	42.00	210.00	91.50	457.50
0026	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	550.00	550.00	1000.00	1000.00	1300.00	1300.00
0027	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	7.55	377.50
0028	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2	TON	1200.00	240.00	800.00	160.00	1300.00	260.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00	2.30	460.00
0030	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30	CY	10.00	300.00	15.00	450.00	6.75	202.50
0031	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	12.00	1200.00	7.00	700.00	10.50	1050.00
0032	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	25.00	125.00	7.00	35.00	25.50	127.50
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	6.50	325.00	7.55	377.50
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2	TON	1200.00	240.00	800.00	160.00	1300.00	260.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	30	LF	85.00	2550.00	40.00	1200.00	54.00	1620.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	150.00	450.00	85.00	255.00	245.00	735.00
0038	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) FLOW DIVERSION	Lump Sum		6500.00			8000.00		5400.00

APR 23, 2014 02:55 PM

LENOIR

TIP NO

49005

11:00 AM 2 / 6 003

APR 23 2014 DB00184  
0.287 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

BORNMAN CONSTRUCTION LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

SNOW HILL, NC

TARBORO, NC

**CULVERT ITEMS**

0039	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (21+89.80)	Lump Sum		6500.00		6000.00		67000.00
0040	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	88 TON	50.00	4400.00	47.00	4136.00	55.00	4840.00
0041	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	111.2 CY	615.00	68388.00	468.80	52130.56	700.00	77840.00
0042	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	15,922 LB	0.10	1592.20	1.60	25475.20	1.00	15922.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	499989.20	TOTAL	549275.02	TOTAL	551383.40
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	419109.00	SUB-TOTAL	461533.26	SUB-TOTAL	385781.40
CULVERT ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	80880.20	SUB-TOTAL	87741.76	SUB-TOTAL	165602.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION  
WILSON, NC

CHARLES HUGHES  
CONSTRUCTION

PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
WILSON, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		10000.00		31500.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		7975.00		8500.00		8250.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		112000.00		124100.00		208019.57	
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	19.00	3800.00	20.00	4000.00	40.00	8000.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20	TON	40.00	800.00	75.00	1500.00	39.55	791.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40	SY	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00	3.30	132.00
0007	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40	LF	39.65	1586.00	40.00	1600.00	45.05	1802.00
0008	0354000000-E	310	**** RC PIPE CULV ***** (30", CLASS V)	120	LF	79.00	9480.00	120.00	14400.00	67.30	8076.00
0009	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	22	LF	54.00	1188.00	35.00	770.00	44.65	982.30
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	42	LF	20.20	848.40	5.00	210.00	19.95	837.90
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,314	TON	32.50	75205.00	22.50	52065.00	25.75	59585.50
0012	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	900	TON	68.35	61515.00	81.00	72900.00	39.50	35550.00
0013	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	1,020	TON	69.90	71298.00	75.80	77316.00	39.50	40290.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	105	TON	680.00	71400.00	660.00	69300.00	620.00	65100.00
0015	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20	TON	150.00	3000.00	660.00	13200.00	200.00	4000.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	2300.00	4600.00	2000.00	4000.00	1710.00	3420.00
0017	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	LF	325.00	650.00	500.00	1000.00	325.00	650.00
0018	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2	EA	795.00	1590.00	1000.00	2000.00	795.00	1590.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	101	LF	32.50	3282.50	20.00	2020.00	32.89	3321.89
0020	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	60	TON	48.00	2880.00	65.00	3900.00	67.00	4020.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	160	SY	4.50	720.00	5.00	800.00	6.55	1048.00
0022	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		7500.00		8500.00		12500.00	
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	2.95	5900.00	3.50	7000.00	2.50	5000.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	70	TON	48.00	3360.00	50.00	3500.00	52.35	3664.50
0025	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	77.00	385.00	150.00	750.00	89.90	449.50
0026	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	900.00	900.00	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00
0027	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	5.50	275.00	7.00	350.00
0028	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2	TON	1000.00	200.00	1500.00	300.00	1200.00	240.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	2.25	450.00	3.50	700.00	2.00	400.00
0030	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30	CY	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	15.05	451.50
0031	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	7.25	725.00	5.50	550.00	9.00	900.00
0032	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	16.00	80.00	100.00	500.00	23.50	117.50
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	1800.00	1800.00	3000.00	3000.00	3250.00	3250.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	5.50	275.00	13.40	670.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2	TON	1000.00	200.00	1500.00	300.00	1891.80	378.36
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	30	LF	50.00	1500.00	303.00	9090.00	50.00	1500.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	400.00	1200.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00
0038	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) FLOW DIVERSION	Lump Sum		10000.00		7000.00		7500.00	

APR 23, 2014 02:55 PM

LENOIR

TIP NO

49005

11:00 AM 4 / 6 003

APR 23 2014 DB00184  
0.287 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

CHARLES HUGHES  
CONSTRUCTION

PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

WILSON, NC

WILSON, NC

**CULVERT ITEMS**

0039	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (21+89.80)	Lump Sum		15000.00		18500.00		15000.00
0040	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	88 TON	50.00	4400.00	40.00	3520.00	50.00	4400.00
0041	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	111.2 CY	688.00	76505.60	887.50	98690.00	688.00	76505.60
0042	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	15,922 LB	1.00	15922.00	0.55	8757.10	1.00	15922.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	611645.50	TOTAL	638138.10	TOTAL	638265.12
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	499817.90	SUB-TOTAL	508671.00	SUB-TOTAL	526437.52
CULVERT ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	111827.60	SUB-TOTAL	129467.10	SUB-TOTAL	111827.60

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

WRIGHT CONTRACTING LLC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		34720.61
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		4615.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		138600.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200 CY	25.00	5000.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	31.00	620.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	1.50	60.00
0007	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40 LF	25.00	1000.00
0008	0354000000-E	310	**** RC PIPE CULV ***** (30", CLASS V)	120 LF	67.65	8118.00
0009	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	22 LF	32.50	715.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	42 LF	20.00	840.00
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,314 TON	28.75	66527.50
0012	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	900 TON	84.40	75960.00
0013	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	1,020 TON	70.20	71604.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	105 TON	700.00	73500.00
0015	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20 TON	160.00	3200.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	1885.00	3770.00
0017	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 LF	1.00	2.00
0018	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2 EA	460.00	920.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	101 LF	19.50	1969.50
0020	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	60 TON	50.00	3000.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	160 SY	2.00	320.00
0022	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		16075.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000 LF	2.50	5000.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	70 TON	40.00	2800.00
0025	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	50.00	250.00
0026	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	270.00	270.00
0027	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	0.50	25.00
0028	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	500.00	100.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.00	400.00
0030	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	1.00	30.00
0031	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100 LF	9.00	900.00
0032	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	50.00	250.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	1700.00	1700.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	1.00	50.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	500.00	100.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	30 LF	25.00	750.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	100.00	300.00
0038	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) FLOW DIVERSION	Lump Sum		4000.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

NEW LOCATION, CULVERT

EXTENSION OF SR 2021 (SMITHFIELD WAY) FROM SR 1548 (HILL FARM RD) TO US 258

WRIGHT CONTRACTING LLC

**CULVERT ITEMS**

0039	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (21+89.80)	Lump Sum		8969.00
0040	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	88 TON	32.50	2860.00
0041	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	111.2 CY	929.00	103304.80
0042	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	15,922 LB	0.01	159.22

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	643354.63
----------------	--	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	528061.61
CULVERT ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	115293.02

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BORNMAN CONSTRUCTION	1	499989.20
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	549275.02
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	551383.40
** S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	611645.50
** BOND EXECUTED IMPROPERLY		
** UNNOTARIZED EXECUTION OF BID FORM		
CHARLES HUGHES CONSTRUCTION	5	638138.10
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	638265.12
WRIGHT CONTRACTING LLC	7	643354.63

\*\* DENOTES IRREGULAR BID